"TABLE OF CONTENTS

Title

Message to Our Colleagues
About the Curriculum
Prejudice and Discrimination Unit

Unit Outline
Prejudice and Discrimination Unit Introduction
Nory Ryan's Song
The Slave Dancer
The Diving Bell
Call Me Ruth .
The Star Fisher
Amistad Rising
On the Long Trail Home
Pink and Say
Dragonwings
The Circlemaker
Esperanza Rising
The Gold Cadillac
Roll of Thunder, Hear My Cry
The Watsons Go To Birmingham
Children of the Wolf
The Cure
Poetry by Diane Stelling

The World Changes: Rise of Nazism Unit

Unit Outline

The World Changes: Rise of Nazism Unit Introduction
Memories of My Life in a Polish Village

Smoke and Ashes: "Nazis and Jews of Germany"
Flowers on the Wall

One Eye Laughing, the Other Weeping

Play to the Angel

Friedrich: "The Ball"

Friedrich: "I Was There"

Kindertransport

Flying Against the Wind (2 lessons)

Behind the Bedroom Wall

Upon the Head of a Goat

Parallel Journeys

How Beautiful We Once Were

The Endless Steppe: Growing Up in Siberia
Propaganda and Children During the Hitler Years

Page

-—
OO0 h W

11

20

28
34
39
45
48
51
55
63
65
74

76

83
85
86
99

105
106
144
115
118
123
125
132
137
139
143
146
149
155
159
161
166
176



Life in the Ghettos and Camps Unit 179

Unit Outline 180
Life in the Ghettos and Camps Unit Introduction 187
Smoke and Ashes: "The Ghettos" 190
Upon the Head of a Goat 195
Four Perfect Pebbles 189
Daniel's Story 207
"Janusz Korczak: The Father of Nobody's Chiidren” 215
"And These Are There Names" 219
Child of the Warsaw Ghetto 220
My Secret Camera 222
I Am a Star: Child of the Holocaust 224
Warsaw Ghetto: A Diary 227
The Cage (two lessons) 233
The Devil's Arithmetic 241
Fireflies in the Dark 243
We Are Children Just the Same: Vedem, the Secret Magazme of
The Boys of Terezin 248
I Never Saw Another Butterfly 254
Surviving Hitler 259
Kinderlager (three lessons) 266
Smoke and Ashes: "Other Victims" 276
"Bubuli: A Young Gypsy's Fight for Survival” 280
Jehovah's Witnesses: Stand Firm Against Nazi Assault (three lessons) 286
Music of the Holocaust 294
The Art of the Holocaust 300
Felix Nussbaum, Artist 304
Jan Komski, Artist 310
Hiding, Escape, and Rescue Unit 315
Unit Outline 316
Hiding, Escape, and Rescue Introduction 321
Jacob's Rescue 323
The Island on Bird Street 327
Twenty and Ten 334
Behind the Secret Window: A Memorr of a Hidden Childhood
During World War [1 ' 336
Flace to Hide: True Stories of Holocaust Rescue 345
The Hidden Children of the Holocaust: Teens Who Hid From the Nazis 353
Escape to Shanghai, 1939-1949 359
Anne Frank: Beyond the Diary 368
Jews of Greece and the Holocaust 371
Gandino Blooms in Israel 378
In Honor of My Righteous Rescuers 385
Rescuers: Portraits of Moral Courage in the Holocaust 394

Darkness Over Denmark 3596

1



Forging Freedom: A True Story of Heroism During the Holocaust 398
Passage to Freedom 404
"Aristides de Sousa Mendes: Unsung Hero of the Holocaust' 407
Raoul Wallenberg 411
Assignment: Rescue 418

Resistance Unit 426

Unit Outline 427
The Resistance Unit Introduction 431
The Secret Ship 433
"Lisa Calls" 442
Number the Stars 447
The Little Riders 458
Rose Blanche 463
The Butterfly 465
Mottele: A Partisan Odyssey 467
"Children - Couriers in the Ghetto of Minsk" 471
"Rosa Robota: Heroine of the Auschwitz Underground" 476
Sky: A True Story of Courage During World War I/ 481
In Kindling Flame 483
The Resistance 485
To Live and Fight Another Day 492
Zog Nit Keyn Mol - Never Say 510

Survival, Liberation, and Legacy Unit 511
Unit Qutline %
Survival, Liberation, and Legacy Unit Introduction 517
Armageddon Revisited (two lessons) 519
"Liberation: Teens in the Concentration Camps and the Teen Soldiers

Who Liberated Them" 530
After the War 532
Anna Is Still Here 534
Grace in the Wilderness 536
To Life (two lessons) 538
My Hundred Children 545
"The One Hundred Children and the Jewish 'Righteous Gentile™ 557
Lydia, Queen of Palestine ' 562
The Boy From Over There 564
The Shadow Children 566
The Holocaust: Quotes Reflecting Complex Ethical Choices 570
Nuremberg War Trials 573
Shin's Tricycle 583

The Christmas Menorahs: How a Town Fought Hate 584
So Far From the Sea 586
Peacebound Trains 588

Kaffir Boy: An Autobiography 589

i -



One Boy From Kosovo 592

I Dream of Peace: The Words of Children in Former Yugoslavia 598
What Lessons Are To Be Learned from the Holocaust? 601
The Terrible Things: An Allegory of the Holocaust" 605
"I Cannot Forget" 608
"The Creed of a Holocaust Survivor" 603
Teaching the Holocaust Through Stamps 611
Tales from a Child of the Enemy 616
"The Legacy of the Holocaust Survivors" 621
Teacher Information and Materials 622
Glossary 632
Appendix 639
"Six Potatoes" 640
"The Holocaust: A Teenager's Experience" 643
"A Friendship in Vienna" 644
"Four Stories of Hiding and Rescue" 646
Poetry by Barbara Wind 647
My Friend and | 652
A Lesson about the Holocaust 653
The Study of Propaganda Through Political Cartoons 656
Holocaust/Human Rights Poetry Assessment 658
Confronting the Moral Implications of the Holocaust Through Idiom/
Word Usage 661
Songs by Sooz 664
Internet Site List | 666
Videography 679

Bibliography 693

i‘. "



	to honor all children 2
	to honor all children 3
	to honor all children 4
	to honor all children 5

